617 Series with Display and Controls
Installation Manual
SentronicLP Digital Electronic Pressure Regulator
AVENTICS™
1Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS
NOTICE
The information in this manual is subject to change without notice.
In no event shall EMERSON be liable for technical or editorial errors or omissions. Neither is any liability assumed for accidental or consequential

sent into our Product Support Department for future series production.
Description
How to Order
1 See Accessories for individual subbases for this Manifold Version
2 No Digital In possible
FeedbackType
0	 =	 0 – 10 V
1	 =	 0 – 20 mA
2	 =	 4 – 20 mA
7	 =	 2 Bit, 4 pressure select
Output 2
0	 =	 Not connected
1	 =	 Digital OUT2 (Standard)
Input/Display w/Buttons
0	 =	 Standard not connected
		  + Display
1	 =	 Standard not connected
8	 =	 Digital IN + Display
Options
A00	 =	 Standard
A07	 =	 Oxygen clean
Pressure Range
			   Max. Inlet
			   Pressure
PA	 =	 0 – 50 psi	 90 psi
PB	 =	 0 – 100 psi	  140 psi
PC	 =	 0 – 150 psi	 190 psi
Setpoint
0	 =	 0 – 10 V
1	 =	 0 – 20 mA
2	 =	 4 – 20 mA
5	 =	 2 Bit, 4 pressure select
Size
0	 =	 Manifold Version + pressure hold (DN4)1
4	 =	 1/4 + pressure hold (DN4)
6	 =	 3/8 + pressure hold (DN8)
8	 =	 1/2 + pressure hold (DN15)
Revision
A	 =	 Initial release
Product Series
617
Threaded Connection
G	 =	 ISO 228 (BSPP)
8	 =	 NPT
8	 617	 A	 4	 2	 2	 1	 0	 A00	 PB
AVENTICS™
3Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS